RESOLUTION NO. 2023-____

CITY OF TONTITOWN, WASHINGTON COUNTY, ARKANSAS

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO APPROVE AND ENTER INTO A MANAGED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH IRIGHT TECHOLOGY SERVICES FOR USE BY THE ELM SPRINGS DISTRICT COURT.

WHEREAS, the Elm Springs District Court desires to enter into a Managed Services Agreement with iRight Technology Services; and

WHEREAS, the Managed Services Agreement provides IT services including, but not limited to remote support, network management, and email administration, as set forth and more particularly described in the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, after thorough review, the City Council has determined it is in the best interest and benefit to the citizens of Tontitown to authorize the Mayor to approve and enter into a Managed Services Agreement with iRight Technology Services for use by the Elm Springs District Court.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Tontitown, Arkansas:

<u>Section 1.</u> The City Council hereby authorizes the Mayor to approve and enter into a Managed Services Agreement with iRight Technology Services for use by the Elm Springs District Court, as set forth in the attached Exhibit "A".

Section 2. The Mayor and her designee are hereby authorized to take any and all further action which may be necessary in connection therewith.

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of February 2023.

APPROVED:

Angela Russell, Mayor

ATTEST:

Rhonda Ardemagni, City Clerk-Treasurer